(2)   (35,777)   (28,166)   (7,611)   -27%

   ----------   ----------   ---------

   $ 114,748   $  74,131   $  40,617   55%

   ----------   ----------   ---------

  (2) Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and

   other income (expense) not utilized by management in determining

   segment profitability.

   Callaway Golf Company

   Supplemental Financial Information

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Quarter Ended June 30,

   -------------------------------

   2007

   -------------------------------

   Pro Forma Gross Margin Total as

   Callaway  Improvement  Reported

   Golf   Initiatives

   ---------------------------------

Net sales   $380,017   $   -  $380,017

Gross profit   177,076   (1,951)  175,125

% of sales   47%   n/a   46%

Operating expenses   113,004   -   113,004

   --------- ----------- ---------

Income (loss) from operations   64,072   (1,951)   62,121

Other expense, net   (1,891)   -   (1,891)

   --------- ----------- ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   62,181   (1,951)   60,230

Income tax provision   24,350   (759)   23,591

   --------- ----------- ---------

Net income (loss)   $ 37,831   $(1,192) $ 36,639

   ========= =========== =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:  $   0.55   $ (0.02) $   0.53

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   69,274   69,274   69,274

   Quarter Ended June 30,

   --------------------------------------------

   2006

   --------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma IntegrationRestructuringTotal as

   Callaway   Charges   Charges   Reported

   Golf

   --------------------------------------------

Net sales   $341,815   $   -   $   -  $341,815

Gross profit   141,698   (1,516)   (96)  140,086

% of sales   41%   n/a   n/a   41%

Operating expenses   100,648   218   474   101,340

   ---------- ---------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) from

 operations   41,050   (1,734)   (570)   38,746

Other expense, net   (1,273)   -   -   (1,273)

   ---------- ---------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) before

 income taxes   39,777   (1,734)   (570)   37,473

Income tax provision   15,809   (662)   (213)   14,934

   ---------- ---------- ------------ ---------

Net income (loss)   $ 23,968   $(1,072)   $  (357) $ 22,539

   ========== ========== ============ =========

Diluted earnings (loss)

 per share:   $   0.35   $ (0.01)   $ (0.01) $   0.33

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   68,577   68,577   68,577   68,577

   Six Months Ended June 30,

   --------------------------------

   2007

   --------------------------------

   Pro Forma Gross Margin Total as

   Callaway  Improvement  Reported

   Golf   Initiatives

   ----------------------------------

Net sales   $714,624   $   -   $714,624

Gross profit   339,202   (3,356)   335,846

% of sales   47%   n/a   47%

Operating expenses   217,869   -   217,869

   --------- -----------  ---------

Income (loss) from operations   121,333   (3,356)   117,977

Other expense, net   (3,229)   -   (3,229)

   --------- -----------  ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   118,104   (3,356)   114,748

Income tax provision   46,586   (1,313)   45,273

   --------- -----------  ---------

Net income (loss)   $ 71,518   $(2,043)  $ 69,475

   ========= ===========  =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:  $   1.04   $ (0.03)  $   1.01

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   68,798   68,798   68,798

   Six Months Ended June 30,

   ---------------------------------------------

   2006

   ---------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma Integration Restructuring Total as

   Callaway   Charges   Charges   Reported

   Golf

   ---------------------------------------------

Net sales   $644,260   $   -   $   -  $644,260

Gross profit   273,879   (2,171)   (110)  271,598

% of sales   43%   n/a   n/a   42%

Operating expenses   195,453   593   450   196,496

   --------- ----------- ------------- ---------

Income (loss) from

 operations   78,426   (2,764)   (560)   75,102

Other expense, net   (971)   -   -   (971)

   --------- ----------- ------------- ---------

Income (loss) before

 income taxes   77,455   (2,764)   (560)   74,131

Income tax provision   30,001   (1,061)   (209)   28,731

   --------- ----------- ------------- ---------

Net income (loss)   $ 47,454   $(1,703)   $  (351) $ 45,400

   ========= =========== ============= =========

Diluted earnings

 (loss) per share:   $   0.68   $ (0.02)   $ (0.01) $   0.65

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   69,356   69,356   69,356   69,356

Earnings Before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and Amortization

 (EBITDA):

   2007 Trailing Twelve Months EBITDA

   --------------------------------------------

   Quarter Ended

   -----------------------------------

   September December   March  June 30,

   30,   31,   31,

   2006   2006   2007   2007   Total

   --------- --------- ------- ------- --------

Net income (loss)   $(11,916) $(10,194) $32,836 $36,639  $47,365

Interest expense

 (income), net   1,132   905   1,677   1,672   5,386

Income tax provision

 (benefit)   (6,075)  (10,948)  21,682  23,591   28,250

Depreciation and

 amortization expense   8,736   8,313   9,009   8,591   34,649

   --------- --------- ------- ------- --------

EBITDA   $(8,123) $(11,924) $65,204 $70,493 $115,650

   ========= ========= ======= ======= ========

   2006 Trailing Twelve Months EBITDA

   -------------------------------------------

   Quarter Ended

   -----------------------------------

   September December   March  June 30,

   30,   31,   31,

   2005   2005   2006   2006   Total

   --------  --------- ------- ------- -------

Net income (loss)   $(4,804)  $(18,664) $22,861 $22,539 $21,932

Interest expense (income),

 net   332   (165)   533   1,522   2,222

Income tax provision

 (benefit)   (3,954)   (14,361)  13,797  14,934  10,416

Depreciation and

 amortization expense   8,283   7,318   7,290   7,935  30,826

   --------  --------- ------- ------- -------

EBITDA   $(143)  $(25,872) $44,481 $46,930 $65,396

   ========  ========= ======= ======= =======

CONTACT:
Callaway Golf Company
Brad Holiday
Patrick Burke
Michele Szynal
(760) 931-1771

SOURCE: Callaway Golf Company